TORM PT 0,1684 RE 06-16-	-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings > > > V	
	38774 ware the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Texmac, Inc.	Name: Advanced Wrapping Corporation
Texmac, inc.	
•	Internal Address:
The second than	Street Address: 12 Chamber Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Washington State: MO ZIP: 63090
Corporation-State (Delaware)	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Missouri
Assignment (Corrective)	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
. Additional numbers at	ttached? □Yes ឱNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Harvey L. Yusman, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
•	☑ Enclosed
· ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.	C.
10 South Broadway, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:
Chy: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/16/1998 DCDATES 00000064 1694021 DO NOT USE	I
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Harvey L. Yusman Name of Person Signing	My Jul 1, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADENIARK Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 10

2/4/	
REC(02-2	4EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Tracemark OF S
TARRINGS 1-9017 (eap. 494)	ATTY. DOCKET # 1772/1
	risass record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
TEXAC, INCORPORATED	Name and address of receiving party(ies) ADVANCE WRAPPING, INCORPORATED:
	Internal Address: Same as Street Address
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1647 Headland Road
Ö Corporadon-State North Carolina ☐ Other	City: Fenton State: MO ZIP:63026
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗗 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	O Googel Padraghia
D. Marian	O Limited Partnership Corporation-State Missouri
∑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name:	O Other
Other Control of the second se	
Execution Date: February 5, 1996	is Altached: (Designations must be a seggrate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) anached? © YesXO No
4. Application number(s) or patent number (\$2.66 A. Trademark Application No. (s) 1. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Silviates Additional numbers a	Ittached? D Yes to No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: W. THAD ADAMS, III, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 40.00
Internal Address: Same as Street Address	
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 301 South Tryon Street	8. Deposit account number:
2180 First Union Plaza	01-0255
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28282	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informe original document. 1. The property of the state of the	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy :
Jayne Conway Hunter	2-14-96
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Grover sheet, ettachments, end documents
	predniked ebisk appled fallen was for 1: 0112

olPatents Trademarks, Box Afgracine MARK
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0884
830/1918 BEEKSERSEE (03/1) 86 EVENUE: 1750 PRAME: 1750 PRAME:

ASSIGNMENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CORRECTION

Reference is made to the Agreement by and between Texmac

Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware, with an address at 3001 Stafford Drive, Charlotte,

North Carolina (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Advanced Wrapping

Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of Missouri with an address at 12 Chambers Drive, Washington,

Missouri (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") dated February 5, 1996

(hereinafter the "FIRST AGREEMENT"). A copy of said FIRST

AGREEMENT is attached hereto as Schedule A and is hereby

incorporated by reference. The FIRST AGREEMENT was recorded by

the Patent and Trademark office on February 20, 1996 at Reel 1432

Frame 0115.

Reference is also made to the Assignment Agreement by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated June 5, 1996 (the "SECOND AGREEMENT"). A copy of said SECOND AGREEMENT is attached hereto as **Schedule B** and is hereby incorporated by reference. The SECOND AGREEMENT was recorded by the Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 1996 at Reel 1522 Frame 0551.

The FIRST AGREEMENT and the SECOND AGREEMENT both had the incorrect name of the ASSIGNEE and the FIRST AGREEMENT had the incorrect name of the ASSIGNOR. The FIRST AGREEMENT and SECOND AGREEMENT both had the incorrect state of incorporation of ASSIGNOR which correct state of incorporation for Texmac Inc. is Delaware. The correct name of the ASSIGNEE should have been "Advanced Wrapping Corporation" and the correct name of the

-1-

ASSIGNOR should have been Texmac Inc. In furtherance of the FIRST AGREEMENT and SECOND AGREEMENT and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges the sale, assignment, conveyance and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, Advanced Wrapping Corporation, its successors and assigns throughout the world, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the trademark "Texwrap", U.S. Registration No. 1,694,021 registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1992 (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof. ASSIGNOR further acknowledges that the effective date for this assignment shall be February 5, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of this 107h day of May, 1998.

Texmac Inc.

y: Murary

William D. Mahon, Jr.

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE I ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Applicant: Texmac Inc. Assignee: Advanced Wrapping Corporation

This is a corrective Assignment filed with the Patent and Trademark Office for correcting the name of the Assignee and the Assignor which were both incorrect in the Assignment Agreement by and between Texmac Inc. ("Assignor") and Advanced Wrapping Incorporated ("Assignee") dated February 20, 1996. The state of incorporation for the Assignor was also incorrect.

There were two assignments filed, the First Agreement dated February 5, 1996 was recorded at the Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 1996 at Reel 1432 Frame 0117 (the "First Agreement"), a copy of the said First Agreement is attached hereto as Schedule A and is hereby incorporated by reference. The Second Agreement dated June 5, 1996 was recorded at the Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 1996 at Reel 1522 Frame 0552 (the "Second Agreement"), a copy of said Second Agreement is attached hereto as Schedule B and is hereby incorporated by reference.

The proper name of the Assignee should be "ADVANCE WRAPPING CORPORATION". The names of the Assignee in the First Agreement and the Second Agreement were both incorrect. The proper name of the Assignor should be "TEXMAC INC." and it is incorporated in the State of Delaware, not North Carolina.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0887 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Texmac, Inc. a North Carolina corporation having its principal office and

place of business at 3001 Stafford Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"),

is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark TEXWRAP, U.S. Registration

No. 1,694,021, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1992;

WHEREAS, Advance Wrapping Incorporated, a Missouri corporation located at 1647

Headland Road, Fenton, Missouri (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said

trademark registration and all associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by

Assignor, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, grant, convey and set over unto

Assignee, its successors and assigns throughout the world, all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to said registration, application and any registration resulting therefrom together

with the goodwill thereof as shown above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed

and delivered as of this 571 day of Julium

TEXMAC, INC.

Tiller Vici De

TMN117243.am

TRADEMARK REEL: 1432 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 02/20/1996

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0888

REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0888

FUU. 11 4 41 020'

FOP'M PTO-1594	1 05-1996 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
CMB No. 0651 OP MARWANAILAS TH	Patent and Tracement On the	
Tab examps o BECID 790	TTY. DOCKET #1172/3	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	186299999 iginal documents or copy thereo!	
1. Varie of conveying party(legs)	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
TELOOG, POST	Name: Advanced Wrapping, Inc.	
H 15KDEIM22	Internal Address: Same as Street Address	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1647 Headland Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Comoration-State Nakth caround	City: Fenton Slate: MO ZIP: 63026	
O Other.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Division No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3 Mature of convenience	20 O Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 5, 1996 surprise to the conveyance of the conveyanc	General Partnership	
Like in the	O Limited Partnership	
AxAssignment	XX Corporation-State Missouri	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change name		
Execution Date: June 5, 1996 control of the state of the	If assignee is not temiciled in the United States, a domestic representive tesignal on	
Archi es cia 3517	1 "Se attached: TYES IND	
Execution Date: June 5, 1996 & Christian Tolking	(Instructs from the section of the section)	
	Additional mark (ea) established (ea) Additional in Indiana	
4. Application number(s) or patent 10 molers):		
Christian Astronomy		
A. Trademark Application No. 8) Ray		
A. Hademark Application (AS) HAVE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
in the state of th		
add train (at	4 444 554	
	1,694,021	
	,	
Additional numbers a	Reched? D Yes Q No	
E Alama and address of motors to the	5 Total augment of the state of	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Jayne C. Hunter		
Name: W. THAD ADAMS, III, P.A.		
D. A. Ohanak Milana	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Same as Street Address		
	M Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for any deficiencies)	
Street Address: 301 South Tryon Street		
2180 First Union Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28252	01-0265	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this sage if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
C. Cirtus and disantus		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of the forest and helial, the foresting information is the and several and any absolute and a several and a several and any absolute and a several and a sever		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the laregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
ина опушнат обситать.	2011	
Jayne C. Hunter . ln	: 18 will 06/11/96	
Name of Person Signing		
Name of Person Signing Signature Case Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents		
t trial number by pages-recovery cover sneet, anacoments, and document:		

Mall documents to be recorded with perfuls a top tended and the state of the state

P. 005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Texmac, Inc. a North Carolina corporation having its principal office and place of business at 3001 Stafford Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"). is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark TEXWRAP, U.S. Registration No. 1.694,021, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1992;

WHEREAS, Advanced Wrapping Incorporated, a Missouri corporation located at 1647 Headland Road, Fenton, Missouri (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and all associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, grant, convey and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns throughout the world, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said registration, application and any registration resulting therefrom together with the goodwill thereof as shown above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of this 411 day of ______, 19 445

TEXMAC. INC.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2000

Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513,

William L. Mahon, Jr.

Title: Vice-President

TRADEMARK

R1011: 1522 FRAMIE: 0552